Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1297 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed:	нз/19/13 нз/25/13 A Bill		
2	89th General Assembly		A DIII		
3	Regular Session, 2013			HOUSE BILL 1984	
4					
5	By: Representatives Slinkard, Bell				
6			To Do Friddad		
7	For An Act To Be Entitled				
8	AN ACT TO ALLOW COUNTY CLERKS TO USE ELECTRONIC POLL				
9	BOOKS; TO ALLOW COUNTY CLERKS ACCESS TO THE AN				
10	ELECTRONIC VOTER REGISTRATION LIST; AND FOR OTHER				
11 12	PURPOSES.				
12					
13		S	ıbtitle		
14	TO ALLOW COUNTY CLERKS TO USE ELECTRONIC				
16			IRE THE SECRETARY O		
17		-	N ELECTRONIC VOTER	-	
18			TO ALLOW COUNTY CLE	RKS	
19		SS TO AN ELECTRO			
20					
21					
22	BE IT ENACTED BY THE (GENERAL ASSEMBLY	OF THE STATE OF AN	RKANSAS:	
23					
24	SECTION 1. Arka	ansas Code Title	7, Chapter 1, Subo	chapter 101, is	
25	amended to add an add:	itional subdivis	ion to read as fol	lows:	
26	<u>(35) "Ele</u>	ectronic poll bo	ok" means hardware	or software or a	
27	<u>combination of hardwa</u>	re and software	that allows election	on officials to view	
28	voter registration rea	cords and voting	<u>information during</u>	<u>g an election at an</u>	
29	<u>early voting location</u>	or at a polling	site on election of	<u>day.</u>	
30					
31	SECTION 2. Arka	ansas Code § 7-5	-107 is amended to	read as follows:	
32	7-5-107. Use of voter registration lists by poll workers.				
33	(a) <u>(l)</u> In any election conducted in this state, precinct voter				
34	registration lists shall be used by poll workers in each polling place.				
35	<u>(2)(A)</u> At	n electronic pol	l book may be used	by poll workers in	
36	<u>each polling place.</u>				



.

1	(B) The functions of an electronic poll book may include			
2	without limitation:			
3	(i) Voter lookup;			
4	(ii) Voter verification;			
5	(iii) Voter identification;			
6	(iv) Precinct assignment;			
7	(v) Ballot assignment;			
8	(vi) Recording when a voter presents himself or			
9	herself to an election official and requests a ballot; and			
10	(vii) Redirecting voters to the correct polling			
11	<u>site.</u>			
12	(b) Precinct voter registration lists shall contain the name, address			
13	including zip code, and date of birth of each registered voter within the			
14	precinct, including those who have been designated inactive, the precinct			
15	number and county wherein the precinct is located, the name and date of the			
16	election, and a space for the voter's signature.			
17	(c) The following shall be printed at the top of each page of the			
18	precinct voter registration list:			
19	"IF YOU SIGN THIS FORM AND YOU ARE NOT A LAWFULLY REGISTERED VOTER, YOU ARE			
20	MAKING A FALSE STATEMENT AND MAY BE COMMITTING PERJURY. PERJURY IS PUNISHABLE			
21	BY UP TO A \$10,000 FINE AND UP TO 10 YEARS IMPRISONMENT."			
22				
23				
24	/s/Slinkard			
25				
26				
27	APPROVED: 04/16/2013			
28				
29				
30				
31				
32				
33				
34				
35				
36				

2